

Executive Committee Meeting Policy Recommendations

- I. Policy 007:
  - a. The recommendation is to increase the GPA requirement from 2.3 to 2.5 as now stated in the updated GIA requirements.
  - b. Aesthetic recommendations:
    - i. The recommendation is for "CSULA" to be updated to "Cal State LA"
    - ii. The recommendation is for "A.S.I" to be updated to "ASI"
  - c. Gender inclusive language: The recommendation is to remove he/she to use all-inclusive language.
- II. Policy 025:
  - a. Article 4.2: "Per policy 020, the performance review or removal process shall begin at the Direct Report level and be reviewed at the Executive Committee level and shall follow the process outlined below:"

The recommendation is to outline the process below because the document is missing this information.

b. 3.1.1.3.1 "Once appointed to a major position or committee appointees are required to participate in an ASI Orientation organized by the Election and Orientation Commissioner and Secretary Treasurer."

The recommendation is to remove Election and Orientation Commissioner from this statement.

## III. Policy 009

- a. Clerical errors
  - i. 3.4 "Deadline for Declaring a semester Off"
  - The recommendation is for an edit to reflect "Deadline for Declaring semester off"
  - ii. 3.2 The recommendation is to change the policy from "Charter School of Education" to "Charter College of Education"
  - iii. 5.6 The recommendation is for "In the event a <u>students</u> is deemed ineligible," to be changed to "student is deemed ineligible,"
- IV. Policy 018:
  - a. The recommendation is to change "written reports" to "reports"
  - **b.** Gender inclusive language
  - c. Addition to Section 3 "F. Schedule regular meetings with Senior Programs Coordinator or Director of Governmental Affairs and Advancement"